JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS - 2007 SESSION

February 21, 2007
4:30 p.m.

EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F — At Portland State University
Tapes: 37, 38, 39A, 40A

Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Walker
Rep. Jenson
Rep. Morgan
Members Excused: Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Sen. Morse
Sen. Starr
Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: Informational Meeting at Portland State University

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 37A
004 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 4:46 p.m.
Opens Informational Meeting.

046 Rep. Edwards

049 Rep. Jenson

051 Rep. Morgan

054 Rep. Galizio

058 Sen. Devlin

060 Sen. Walker

064 Chair Galizio

075 Steve Bender,
Legislative Fiscal Office

081 Dan Bernstine, President Presents an Economic Impact Statement (Exhibit #1).
Portland State University Brochure on Portland State University (Exhibit #2).

153 Chair Galizio

161 Sam Adams, Portland Present written testimony (Exhibit #3).
City Commissioner

235 Chair Galizio

246 James Sager, Presents Education Enterprise Overview (Exhibit #4).
Governor’s Education Presents a spreadsheet with school funding information
and Workforce Policy (Exhibit #5).
Advisor

Tape 38A

001 Mr. Sager Continues testimony on education.

209 Chair Galizio

217 Sen. Walker

247 Sen. Devlin



259
274
304
347
367
369
417
Tape 37B

001
005

007
030
038
042
052
068
071
081

161
169
175
181
189
221
222
242
281
389

407
416
420
450
Tape 38B

001
003

010
013
032

Mr. Sager
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Sager
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Sager
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Sager

Mr. Sager
Chair Galizio

Rep. Morgan
Mr. Sager
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Sager
Rep. Edwards
Chair Galizio

Courtney Morse,
President, Associated
Students of Portland
State University

Chair Galizio
Ms. Morse
Chair Galizio
Ms. Morse
Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin
Sen. Walker
Ms. Morse

Sean Robinson, Vice-
President Associated
Students of Mt. Hood
Community College

Chair Galizio
Sen. Devlin

Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio

Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker

Rep. Jenson
Chair Galizio

Preston Pulliams,
President Portland

Continues his testimony.

Continues his comments.

Presents Portland Community College Links with Portland
State University (Exhibit #6).



Community College

127 Mr. Bernstine

168 Rep. Morgan

177 Rep. Jenson

196 Sen. Devlin

209 Mr. Pulliams

241 Mr. Bernstine

282 Chair Galizio

289 Sen. Walker

303 Mr. Pulliams

315 Sen. Walker

320 Chair Galizio

343 Ray Guenther
Tape 39A

001 Mr. Guenther Continues his testimony.

021 Chair Galizio

030 Gary Salyers Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).

124 Chair Galizio

131 Rep. Morgan

136 Chair Galizio

153 Dennis Gilliam

207 Wendy Kroger

280 Chair Galizio

282 Rep. Jenson

288 Rep. Morgan

294 Chair Galizio

302 Brooke Jacobsen,

President, Portland State
University Faculty

Association
401 Kelly Cowan
Tape 40A
001 Mr. Cowan Continues his testimony.
017 Chair Galizio
026 Brad Dreifuss, President
Oregon State Health
University Student Body
067 David Adelsheim
104 John Ceiply
132 Monique Peterson
182 Kati Campbell Written testimony submitted by Donna Harris (Exhibit #8).

Written testimony submitted by Hannah Fisher (Exhibit #9).

Written testimony submitted by Kamar Haji-Mohamed (Exhibit
#10).

246 Chair Galizio



255 Sean Larkin
320 Rep. Morgan

Witness Registration (Exhibit #11).
333 Chair Galizio Adjourns the meeting at 7:40 p.m.



