JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

February 21, 2007 4:30 p.m.		Hearing Room F – At Portland State University Tapes: 37, 38, 39A, 40A
Members Present:	Rep. Galizio, Chair Rep. D. Edwards Rep. Jenson Rep. Morgan	Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair Sen. Walker
Members Excused:	Rep. Barnhart	Sen. Deckert Sen. Morse Sen. Starr
Staff Present:	Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	Informational Meeting at Portland State University	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 37A		
004	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 4:46 p.m.
		Opens Informational Meeting.
046	Rep. Edwards	
049	Rep. Jenson	
051	Rep. Morgan	
054	Rep. Galizio	
058	Sen. Devlin	
060	Sen. Walker	
064	Chair Galizio	
075	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	
081	Dan Bernstine, President	Presents an Economic Impact Statement (Exhibit #1).
	Portland State University	Brochure on Portland State University (Exhibit #2).
153	Chair Galizio	
161	Sam Adams, Portland City Commissioner	Present written testimony (Exhibit #3).
235	Chair Galizio	
246	James Sager, Governor's Education and Workforce Policy Advisor	Presents Education Enterprise Overview (Exhibit #4). Presents a spreadsheet with school funding information (Exhibit #5).
Tape 38A		
001	Mr. Sager	Continues testimony on education.
209	Chair Galizio	
217	Sen. Walker	
247	Sen. Devlin	

259	Mr. Sager	
274	Rep. Morgan	
304	Mr. Sager	
347	Rep. Morgan	
367	Mr. Sager	
369	Sen. Devlin	
417	Mr. Sager	
Tape 37B		
001	Mr. Sager	Continues his testimony.
005	Chair Galizio	
007	Rep. Morgan	
030	Mr. Sager	
038	Rep. Morgan	
042	Rep. Edwards	
052	Mr. Sager	
068	Rep. Edwards	
071	Chair Galizio	
081	Courtney Morse, President, Associated Students of Portland State University	
161	Chair Galizio	
169	Ms. Morse	
175	Chair Galizio	
181	Ms. Morse	
189	Rep. Jenson	
221	Chair Galizio	
222	Sen. Devlin	
242	Sen. Walker	
281	Ms. Morse	
389	Sean Robinson, Vice- President Associated Students of Mt. Hood Community College	
407	Chair Galizio	
416	Sen. Devlin	
420	Rep. Jenson	
450	Chair Galizio	
Tape 38B		
001	Chair Galizio	Continues his comments.
003	Sen. Walker	
010	Rep. Jenson	
013	Chair Galizio	
032	Preston Pulliams, President Portland	Presents Portland Community College Links with Portland State University (Exhibit #6).

	Community College	
127	Mr. Bernstine	
168	Rep. Morgan	
177	Rep. Jenson	
196	Sen. Devlin	
209	Mr. Pulliams	
241	Mr. Bernstine	
282	Chair Galizio	
289	Sen. Walker	
303	Mr. Pulliams	
315	Sen. Walker	
320	Chair Galizio	
343	Ray Guenther	
Tape 39A		
001	Mr. Guenther	Continues his testimony.
021	Chair Galizio	
030	Gary Salyers	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).
124	Chair Galizio	
131	Rep. Morgan	
136	Chair Galizio	
153	Dennis Gilliam	
207	Wendy Kroger	
280	Chair Galizio	
282	Rep. Jenson	
288	Rep. Morgan	
294	Chair Galizio	
302	Brooke Jacobsen, President, Portland State University Faculty Association	
401	Kelly Cowan	
Tape 40A		
001	Mr. Cowan	Continues his testimony.
017	Chair Galizio	
026	Brad Dreifuss, President Oregon State Health University Student Body	
067	David Adelsheim	
104	John Ceiply	
132	Monique Peterson	
182	Kati Campbell	Written testimony submitted by Donna Harris (Exhibit #8).
		Written testimony submitted by Hannah Fisher (Exhibit #9).
		Written testimony submitted by Kamar Haji-Mohamed (Exhibit #10).
246	Chair Galizio	,

255	Sean Larkin	
320	Rep. Morgan	
		Witness Registration (Exhibit #11).
333	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 7:40 p.m.